
N~INTER RIDGE ENERGY SERVICES LLC
3'7p 17t'' STREET, SUITE 'l7Q0
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Vra Electronic MaiX and Hand Delivery

October 2$, 201.6

Julie Murphy, Secretary
Golt►rado C) l &.Gas Conservation Carnmission.
1 I20 Lincoln Street, Suits $Ol
Denver, CC? &0203

Re: Answer to Notice ofAll~~ecl Violation No, 401 lOSS10

Dear Ms. Murphy:

Hun#er Ridge Energy Services LL,C {"Hunter Ridge"} by this letter s~ibn~its its Answer to the
Notice of Alleged Violation ("NOAV"} that it r~c~iv~d from the Colorado Oil and Gas
Ct~nsezvatian Comn~issio~~ ("Cominiss ova") oi~ September 20, 20l 6. ~ 'T'he NC7AV results from a
prnl~ale leak in a six-inch steel pipeline that is used to deliver water and condensate downstream
dram the A27 Central Delivery Paant ("CDP") in the North Parachute Mountain area ~f Gar~elc~
County {the "Liq~rids Pipeline"). I~unter Ride immediately self-reported the leak to the
Commssit~n; it also notified the a~~ected landowners, Crarfield and Rio Blanco counties
("Counties"j, the Colorado Departmeiat of Public I~ealth and Enviranrnent ("CDPH~"), the
1~nvironrnental I'rstectian A~~ncy ("EI't~"), and the National Response Ce~lter ("NRC").

As explained below, Hunter P.idge immediately shut dawn the pipeline and contained the release.
1zi consultation with ~orc~rnissio~7 staff, Bunter Ridge has sampled springs, autfalls, and water
wells that hive the pt~tential to be impacted by tl~~ 1Gak, installed, mare .than 45 temporary
grau~~dwater rnonitor'tn~; wells, ca~npleted environmental and site assessme~~ts, and installet~ a
r~mediation system far collecting and treating t11e impacted water.

Hack round

A,. ~.elatiUnshi~ of Encana and kTuntcr Ridge

Hunter Ride is currently a wholly owned subsidiary of ~ncana Uil &Gas (USA) Inc. At the time
of the incicleiat, Hunter Ridge was a limited liability compa~~y 50~'/o awned by Encana a~1d _50%
ow~ied by Nucor F,nergy ~Toldin~;s Iiic. Hunter Ridge awns the gathering pipeline system that
services E~~cana operated wells in this area of the Piceance Basin. Encana and its affiliates operate
the pipeline system as agents Far l~lunicr Ridge.

~. Tlhe Liquids ~'peline

10n OctoY~ec 17, Enforcement Supervisor Peter Gowen gran#ed Hunter Ridge an extension to answer the NOAV through Qciober 28,
2016.
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The Liquids Pipeline was designed and used to convey cande~lsate end water from the A27 CDP
to ~ncana's Middle fork Coinpressar Station. The Liquids Pipeline begins at the A27 CDP in a
valley at~d is laid. up gradient to a ridge line where it connects to the main ] 2-inch condensate
~ip~line for the area. The I2-inch pipeline also transports condensate from the K22 CDl'.
Ca~densate from both CDPs is sold to Pinnacle Midstream, LIaC at middle ~`ork Compressor
station.

The ,F127 CDC' was originally i~atended to serve multiple wctl pads but currently serves only ane
well, the M23, located on a separate pad, approximately 1,300 feet northeast of the A27 CDP. Oil,
gas,. and water are separated at the M23 well pad, Qil is collected in sales tanks, and gas is metered
and piped to the A27 CDP. Friar to Navernh~r 2UI5, water was drained into the M23 596 Pit. In
November 201 S, Encana closed the M23 596 Pit to comply with Commission Kules. Since that
time, the mi~iimal volume of water produced by'the single well has been. recombined with the gas
and conveyed to the A27 CDl', whexe it is separated main. "I'he has then flows to Encana's Story
Gulch Compressor Station, anti the condensate and water are pumped into the. Liquids Pipeline for
ultimate delivery as described above.

The K22 CDP collects and separates 3-phase products from multiple weU pads. Condensate
leaving the K22 CDP passes through a Lease Auto3nated Custody Transfer ("LACY") Unit before
being pumped into tlae main 12-ine11 condensate pipeline for the area. Occasionally, due to
topography and law flaws from the X27 CDP, coi~dcnsat~ from the 12-inch pipeline would
backflow into the Liquids Pipeline. Ultimately, however, the canciensate was returned to the main
12-inch lire d~.rrin~ tl~e periodic X27 CDP pumping operations.

Custody transfer for co~~densate produced by the M23 well is at the pad oil sales tanks. Far liquids
handled by the K22 GIMP, initial custody transfer from ~nca~la to I~iunter Ridge is at the K22 CI~P
LACY. A second custody transfer occurs from Hunter Ridge tc~ Cncana near the Middle Fark
Compressor Station. Final custody transfer is achieved when the product is sold by Encana to
Pinnacle Midstream. At the location of the of leak, Hunter Ride had custody of the product:

B, Thy ~,eak

It leas been determined that cnnc~ensr~te assaciateci with tl~e ~.iquids Pipeline leak moved via sub-
surface flora+ approximately 4,200 feet to the i~~rtla whci~e it suxfaced at a spring a~~d then traveled
via surface flow further north approximately 5,704 feet to a stack pond. On June 14, 201 G, Hu~ltex
Ridge identified hydrocarbons during routine satnpiin~; of the above-referenced spring. Within
approximately four hours, ~-Iunter Ridge identified the Liquids Pipeline as the source of the
hydrocarbons. The M23 well was shut in and operation cif tihe A27 CDP was immediately
dis~:t~ntitaued. 7"k~e Liquids Pipeline was subsequently blocked, bled. of remaining liquids, and.
decornrnissit~ned, eliminating any further subsurface release of liquids.

Inspection and testing of the 7 iquids ~'ipeline indica#~d a pinhole leak approximately 1/16'f' inch.
i~1 diameter, which was associated with isolated pitting; oF~ the interior pipe wall. h1t this stage of
the investigation, corrosion specialists believe that the isolated pitting is attributable to bacterial
corrosion and that the T~iquids Pipeline materials, design, cover, and ap~ratin~ pressure were not
c~ntribt~tin~ factt~rs. Hunter Ride has replaced tlae relevant portzon of the Pipeline although it has
not yet been put back in service.
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C. Tl~e Response

Immediately after ciiscavering the leak; Hunter Ridge implemented emergency response efforts to
ionta n and. collect the release, including deployiti~ absorbent bot~ms around and below the seep
and skimming; and collecting oil from the stuck pa»d, Within tl3e next four hours, Hunter Ridge
notified the Camrnission, the affected landowners, and the CQur►ties, and within 24 hours the
CDPHE, EPA, and NRC were each notified. Both the springy and the stack fond are located nn
privately owned property (the "Jolir~soi~ Property"). Response activities were cac~rdi~lated with the
owners of the Johnson Property acid the adjace~~t Bishop property further to the north. The ~iis}zop
property is t1~e closest property to the leak with potable water wells. Replacement water was
offered to the Bishops and other similarly-situated landowners while their wells were tested.

The first phase of the response lasted from June 14, 201 fi until June 28, 2016. l~urin~ that period,
Hunter Ride collected I2 surface water samples from tl~e Joh~~snn property and potable use
groundwater samples from the Bishop property. Huntex Ridge also implemented efforts to remove
oil from the springy and stack Viand and conducted sarnplin~; of additinr~al private water wells further
nc~rti~.

The second .phase of the response lasted. from June 2A, 20l (i through Uctaber 4, 2016. During that
period, Hunter Ridge insta Ied 25 temporary graundwat~r monitoring wells, a~lalyzed multiple.
additional. potable use groundwater samples, obtained 31 surface water samples, and undertook
ocher work to delineate the area. and release. Hunter Ride also installed an interim rem~diataon
system designed to collect impacted water near the springy and pass it thrau~;h an oil/water
separation system and. an air stripping unit in order tt~ remove free-phase liquids and dissolved
volatile organic co~~r~ppunds before returning the water back to the draznag~. In addiCion, a new
h~aci-gate was installed at the discharge of ilie suck pond thereby ei~s~Frin~ ~10 further discharge of
spring wate~~ to tiie environment until. such time as the adequacy of the water quality could be
ensured.

T`he third phase of the response began. on OctoMer 4, 2Q16 and is on~aing. At this painfi in tune, 2Q
additional te~npora~y znanrtot~ing r'velts 1~ave been installed. Additional water sat~npling, analyses
and slug testing is scheduled for the imrnec~iate future in an effort to allow further refiizernent of
the delineation of t17e ~zature aald extez3t of the release; this information will support the
development and ex~eution of a final remec~iatic~n plan., An alterxtative hydrocarbon recovery anc~
water disposal system is in its final. design stages .with installation and appration ~lann~d in the
next 60 days. . The new syseem will facilitate safe and effective year-round operatiQ~~, including
E&P waste disposal. to an existing ~ndergraund injection well. A form 19, Initial Spill/R.elease
Report was submitted o~~ June 15, 2016 and. supplemented on June 24, 2x16. A Foam 27,
Remediation Work~lan was submitted an June 27, 201 b, at~d approved on July 7, 201.6.

Ta date, Encana has sat~lpled springs, au#falls, and water wells that have the potential to lie
irnpact~d by the leak. Based upon analytical results from mulfiiple sampling events, the leak did
not affect any potable use wells or deep g~•oundwater. Nor is there evidence that the leak caused
any wildlife ar livestock mortality or damage to crops. ~'lnws have c~iinitiished over time, end the
volume o~hydrocarbans collected at the spring leas c~eere~sed substantially. Additional information
regarding the response activities, including analytical results from the rater and soil. sampliii~;, is
incl~~cled in the ~~~ppleanental Site Assessment.
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IZ~spanse to AIIe~,ed Violations

Hunter Ridge asserts twa ~encral defenses to tl~e re~ulat~ry violations alleged in the NQt1V.1 first,
Rules 1101, I 1 Q2.a, anc~ 605.d are all directly or indirectly limited to tlowlines,~ and the Liquids
Pipeline is nt~t ~. flowline as de~x7ed by the Commission. The Commission's ~•~cent guidance on
this issue explains that "COGCC rules related to Flowlines apply to those lines located upstream
t~f sales meters or custody transfers." Tl~e regulatory d~~nition similarly provides that flowlines
end at "the ~;as metering equipment" for gas end at "the ~i] loading, paint or LACT unit" for oil.
~1s explained at~ove, the has and asspciated liquids Yhaf c;an~e frar~n the A27 CI3P were metered and
custody of them transferred at the M23 W~11 Pad, while the condensate that came from the K22
CDP was metered and custody of it transferred at the K22 GUY LACT Unit. In bath cases, custody
transferred upstream of the Liq~,rids Pipeline, and sa Rules 1.101, 1102.x, and 6QS.d da nat apply
to the Liquids Pipeline,

Second, the alle~cd violations of Rules 1141, 1102.x, 6~S.d, and 907.a rc#lect cluplicafive and
alternative tliearies. The crux ~f the NC}AV is the Commission's allegation that the leak is due to
a failure by I~ut~te7• Ridge regarding the Liquids Pipeline. Under Rule 11Q1, the Commission
alleges that Bunter Ride failed to install the Pipeline with appropriate materials, design, cover,
and testing. Under Rule 1102.x, the Comn~issian alleges that Hunter Ridge failed to ~nainiain the
Pipeline using reasonable precautions to prevent failure, leakage, and. carrosian. Under Rule 605.d,
tl~e Cat~amission claims that Huy~~er Ridge failed to ensure that tie .Pipeline was in good mech~~ical
ec~nd tia~, wl~icl~ is at mast a se~n~ltic difference, Under 17u1e 907.x, the Commission argues that
Hunter Ridgy failed to properly manage ~&P waste so as to protect the waters of the state, which
is another semantic variation. The alleged violations of Rules 60S.d and 947.a should be rescinded
as duplicative, while tlae allcg~d violations of Rules I101 and. 1IO2.a should be treated as
alternative Theories and not additive claims.

Further responses to each of the alleged violations are set forth below.

A. Aile~ed ̀Violation of TZule l 101.

Allegation: C1~~erc~tor far'lecl tv instcalT pipeline tivith ~nater~iuls, desi~,>n, and aver sufficient to
maintain structural integrity anc~prE~vent failure, crnc~l~lr,failed to complete pr~esszrre testtn~gpric~r
to operatzn~ this segment of frvtivlirie, resulting irx the June I ~, 201 ~ release, vivlatin~,> Rule 1101.

Response: Based on ~Iunter Ridge's investi~atipn, the Liquids Pipeline was generally in gflad
condition both internally and externally. The affected portion of the pipeline was removed fox
inspection arrd only a single point of co~•rasion was found. Thy materials, design,. and. ever of the
Liquids Pipeline neither caused nor aontril~uted to the leak.. Nor would prior pressure testing have

~ The Commission (imit~d Rules ilgl and 1102 to flowiines in Order No. 1R-103 Sept. 2006), which describes them as "~lowiine

Regulations," and explains in the statement of basis and purpose that the Commission "[rJevise[d] (thej 1100 Series Rules so that

they apply on(y to flowlines." SEC' d/S0, e.g., Rules 1101 and 1102: FlawNne Guidance afi 1(Feb. 25, 201fi) (stating that Rules 1101 and

1102 "reguiatejJ ... Flowlines") ("Towline Guidance"). The Commission limited Rule 60S.d. to tlowlines in Rule 601, which states

that the b00 Series Rules are intended to provide protection "during the ...operation of oil and has wells and producing facilities."
There Is no regulatory defin{tion for "producing facilities," but there is one for "production facilities." Ix specifically mentions
flowlines buY not gathet'ing lines, and it encompasses only equipment thaC, unlf3ce the Liquids Pipeline, is "directly associated" with

oil, gas, and injection wells.

4
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yielded any information that would have prevented ar ~redict~d the lEak. Thereft~re, nn violation
of the Rule occu~•red.

In addition, the materials, design, and cover of the Liquids Pip~iine were sufficient to maintain
integrity .and prevent failure as required by Rule 1101. Tl~e Pipeline was made of steel, with a
0.1$8-inch tick wall, a maximum ~ilowable operating pressure of 1484 psig and a 50% design
safety factor, The material was strength tested by the manufacturer. ~1t the time of the leak, the
Pi}~eline was routinely operated at pressures of approximately 340 psig. The Pipeline was also
cavereci witla 4 'feet of soil end bedding, which was sufficient to protect ii from external damage.
The risk pf such damage was further reduced by the location of the Pipeline in a remote, steeply-
graded area, where it was not at risk from vehicle traffic or human disturbance.

Because the Liquids Pipeline is not a flowlne Hunter Ridge is not required. tia pressure test it.
Nevertheless, thraughc~ut the period i~~ question Hunter Ridge employed a combinatipn of best
management practices ("BMPs") to maintain the integrity of, and prevent releases from, all of its
pipelines that carry hydrocarbons in the Piceance IIasin, including the Liquids Pipeline. These
B1Vl~'s include:

• Continuous manito~•in~; ~f pipeline pressures and flaws, with the results transmitted iii real
time co a central nnonitorin~ center with r~n~ote slxut-iia capability, staffing 24 hours a day
and seven days a week, and quarterly calibration of meters and. transmitters;

+► .1~, Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition ("SCAI?A") system, which incorporates tl~e
pressure monitoring results and triggers alarms based upon a~~~malaus pressure, flow rate,
and fluid level results;

• Fersann~I who "work-tl~e-line" regularly tc~ check equipment acid verify that it is working
properly;

s ~1. Leak Detection and Repair ("LD~1R") Pro~;rair►, which includes quarterly, semi-annual,
and annual. facility anti equiprrrea~t ins}~ections using a FLIR camera to detect teaks; and

• Continuous chemical injection. using corrc~sic~n inhibitors a~ well as spat checks with
corrosion coupons, surface corrosion analyses, and dawnhole ER Frabes to rnanit~r and.
evaluate the ch~~nical program.

These BMPs formed the basis for a June 18, 2015 variance request by ~~zcana Sezvices Can~pany
Ltd. from. the annual pressure testi~~~ requirements of rule 1101 far all Piceance Basin flawlines
{Document 4408557'l9),3 Although the Camn~i~sian has neat yet ruled on that request, the
Commission's Flawline Guidance indicates that a continuous monitoring program Iik~ that
employed by Hunter Ridge protects public health, safety, and welfare in a manner that is cq«ival~z~t
to annual pressure monitoring. It also encourages the use of SCA~A programs.

~ Encana Services Company l.td, is an affiliate of Encana,and Encana operates the Hunter Ridge assets. Acting on behalf of Hunter
Ridge, ~ncana applies the BMPs to the Hunter Ridge ga#tiering pipeline system.

5
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I'or all of these reasons, ~-~u~~ter Ridge respectfully denies aa~y violation of Rule 1 l QI .

B. Alleged Violation of Rule 1102.a

Allegation: C~~~rator ,fir l~cl to take reasonable prec~aartians to pre~~~nt fizrlures, leakage and
cor-t•asian of pipelines•, resulting in the June 1 ~, 201 G release, violating Rule 11 U2. ~r.

Response: Rule 1102.a requires operators to take "reaso~~able precautions" to prevent pipeline
failures, leakage, and corrosion.

As discussed abflve, ~~Itu~ter Ridge employed a ~aumber oi' BMPs to prevent pipeline failures,
leakage, and corrosion that qualify as reasonably precautio~is. Hunter Ridge continuously
monitored pipeline .pressures and. flaws, and i~icorparated tlae monitarin~; results into a SCADA
system. Iii addition, Hunter Ridge had personnel check pi~aeliia~ locations, and. employed LI7AR
and. ct~ntinuaus chemical injection programs. These measures collectively constituted "reasonable
precautions" to ~re~~ent pipeline failures, leakage, and corrosion. Among other things, they met or
exceeded the measures ide~atified by the Can~missian's ~'lowline Guidance as protecting public
health, safety, and welfare in a manner that is equal tU annual pressure tests, and upon information
and belief they also mei or exceeded industry standards for preventing pipeline failures, leakage,
and carrosian in remote areas. Therefore, the Liquids Pipeline leak dc~~s not conclusively establish
that a violation of tlae Rule occurred. If it did, the Rule's lan~ua~e re~;arciing "reasonable
preaautioz~s" waulc~ be meaningless. ~.ccordiYigly, Hunter Ridge respectfully dei~ie5 any vialatian
of Rule 1102.a.

C. Alleged Violatiai~ of Rule 605.d

Allegation: C~pe~•ertor foiled to ussur•e the pipeline wczs in gnod rnechnnical canditic~n, violating
Rule bOS. d.

uR se: Rule 60S.d applies to mechanical ct~nditions within via and. gas facilities, but the Liquids
Pipeli~ie leak is riot a "mechanical co2~diCion" and it dici tot decor ~t an ̀°oil and gas facility°'within
the meaning of the Rule. The l QO Series Rules provide that the term "mechanical" should be given
its eustcainary ai d accepted meaning, which has to do with machinery. The segment of pipe in
question is nit machinery, that is, an apparatus cnnsistin~ of different parts. It also is not part cif
an "oil and gas facility" subject to Rule 605.ci because Rule 6Q1 effectively limits such facilities
to nil and gas wells and production facilities,

But even ~ the Liquid Pipeline were subject is Rule 605.d no violatifln of the Rule occurred. As
explained. above, the Pipeline was generally in goad .condition except for the single anomaly that
is attributable to bacterial corrosion. Tn add tiol7, Hunter Ridge ~n~ployed a range of BMPs to
maintain its pipelines iii food condition. Under these circurnstanccs, ~-Iunter Ridge respectfully
denies that any vzolatian of Rule 6QS.d occurred..

D. AIle~~d Vialatioi~ of Rule 907.a

Allegation: Upercrtor.fail~d to manage Ed'cP Waste in a jfaa~7nerr~ratecti~~e oTwcrters of the state,
cazasing ar threatening tc~ cause .rignificc~nt adverse impacts, vivlcrtin~ Rule 9p7, a.
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ResQonse: As demonstrated above, ~untcr Ridge managed its gath~rin~ pipeline system and the
associated E&P waste in a manner that was protective of waters of the stmte. To this end, Hutlter
Ridge jmplemented a number of s#ate-oi-the-art BMPs that sought to ma ntai~l pipeline integrity,
prevent leaks, and ensure that any release was promptly identified and remedied. The isolated
bacterial corrosion that caused the leak does not demonstrate that I-tunter Ridge failed to properly
manage EBcP waste ar otherwise fulfill Yts regulatory respansik~titaes.

With respect to the discharge of "hydrocarbon-impacted water" referenc~;d by the NUAV, Hunter
Ridge notes that upon discovery afthis situation it took immediate steps t~ ident #p and isolate the
leak and begin mitigation in a manner consistent with Rule 907.a. As summarized above, these
emergency res~~nse efforts included the followi~ig:

• Immediately deploying and Frequently replacing bac7rns and diapers;

+ Immediate negotiating improved access so that proper equipment and vehicles could
access the remote area for response and recovery;

• Initiating ski~nmin~ a}~eratia~~s as soon as a vacuum truck could access the stack pond;

• Installing fencing to preve~~t wildlife, livestock, and ~eaple from entering the spring;

• Installing a 12-inch. palyline to transport the impacted water to tlYe oil/watez• separator to
prevent the water from cnmin~; into contact with wildlife, livestock, and people;

• Testing of all springs, autfalls, and. water wells five miles downgradient ~f the impacted
spring seep with all lab tests expedited;

• Offering replacement wafer to the landor~ners dawngradien# while wafter samples vv~re
analyzed;

• Contactil~g the affected landowners immediately, and notifying all regulatory a~enci~s
within 24 hours; and

• R.eplacin~ the head-gate at the stock por7d discharge to prevent further release of surface
water north of the stc~ek pond until such ~irne as acceptat~le water quality can be assured.

Hunter Ridgy therefore denies any violation of Role 907.a.
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Corrective Actions

Because the Liquids Pipeline is not a flc~wlin~ and because Hunter Ridge in~plem~nted Elie ~3MPs,
Hunter Ridge did not have the Pipeline annually pressure tested. Therefore, Hunter Ridge does not
lave fihree years' worth of press~ire testing results for the 1'ipelir►e.

Proof of membership with Colorado 811 is att~nched to this a~~swer.

A written plan far avoiding future leaks is attached to this answer.

Hunter Ridgy has provided the Commission with a Supplemental Site Assessment. Report
delineating the extent cif the impacted area. The first and second. phases of the site investigation
have been conYpleted, and the third phase is currently in process.

Hunter Ridge will continue to provide the Cornrnission with montl3ly Supplemental ~oirn 27
progress reports through September 20l'7 or until this matter leas been closed,

Hunter .Ridge wilt continue clea~iup of the impacted area t~ ~ncet the Table 91 Q-1 standards,
zncluaii~g soil investigation and remediatian.

Mitigating Factors

Hunter Ridge respectfully requests that. the Commission close this NOAV without further process
or penalty based o~~ the above ini`orrnation and the commitment of Hu~~t~r Ridge ~o carnplete tI~e
rc~n~ediation process. Such a resulC would be consistent with the resolution. of the Parachute Creek
Gas Plant leak, which invalv~d a similarly inadvertent release of hydrocarbons in Garfield County
in 2013.

Should the Ccammissio~l disagree and seek penalties t~~r this matter, then Hunter Ridge asks the
Canirnissian to consider Hunker Ride's coo~eratio~l with the Comzniss an and the landowners
and its response to the leak.. CJnder these circumstances, Rule S23.c.3 a~ithorizes penalty r~ductio~as
for each of tie fallowing mit ~;atin~ factors:

1. Self-reporting;

2. Prompt, effective ai~t~ prudent respo~~s~, including assistane~ to impacted parties;

3. Good faith effort to coYnply with the applicable requirements before the Cammissian
learzled of the vialatioia;

4. The cost of correcting tl7e violation reduced or• eliminated any econa~nic benciit froax~ the
everi~t; a~1d

5. A demonstrated history ot'compliailCe with the Act, Rules, order, and permits.

X1,11 of these factors apply in this case. Huzater Ridge discvvet~er~ and prat~ptly reported the leak, It
immediately initiated work to investigate, contain, and collect the release, and it has «ndertaken

8
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extensive work to assess the area and zcmove the hydrocarbons. It has also provided assistaizce to
the landowners. It made good faith efforts to comply tivith applicable requirements before the leak
occurred, including implementing a dumber of BMPs as contemplated by the Cammissian's
I'1t~wlin~ Guidance. Ta date, I-Iunt~r Ridge lies spent in excess of $800,000 in corrective action,
with an additional. $3SO,OOU anticipated to be spent in 20.16 for the year-xound collectiart and
disposal system. This amount greatly exceeds any conceivable ecc~nornic benefit assaciafied with
the events leading to the leak, and expenses will continue to accrue as Hunter Ridge proceeds w t11
rernediatian: And Hunter Ridge has a history of overall regulatory cc~mpi once.

Hunter Ridge appreciates the opportunity to present this information end .looks forward to working
with the Commissio~i to ensure that the leak is fully anc~ adet~uately remediated. Should you have
further questions or desire mare information in tl~e interim, please cor.~tact Miracle Pfister at 720-
&76-3761or via email- at miracle.pfister cr)encana.com We lc~pk forward. to meeting with
Commission representatives on Nnvernher 1, 2016, at 2:00 p.ny. at your office.

Sincerely,

f
~ ..

Jessica Covens
Managing Director
hunter Ri~i~e ~txergy Services LLC

Atraclxments

Gc: Steven Mai, I~OAV Specialist — CC}GCC
Britta K. Beckst~ad, Asst. attorney C7eneral
Jahn Keil — Encana Qi~ &Gas {USA) Inc.
Miracle Pfister — Encana Oil &Gas (USA) Inc.
Allison 5. Woalstan, Seninr Attorney -- Encana 4i1 &Gas (USA) Inc,
Dave Neslin,-Davis Grahaira &Stubbs



Appendix to Answer

Plan for Avoiding Future Leaks like the A27 CDP Liquids Pipeline Leak

Notice of Alleged Violation ("NOAV") 401105510 requires that Hunter Ridge Energy Services LLC

("Hunter Ridge") submit "a written plan that addresses how this problem will be avoided in the future,.

to include engineering, pressure testing of this segment of flowline, management, and training actions,

as necessary." This appendix fulfills that requirement.

As explained in the Answer to the NOAV, the Liquids Pipeline condensate release involved a pinhole leak

in a six-inch pipeline that was used to deliver condensate and water downstream from the A27 Central

Delivery Point ("CDP") in the North Parachute Mountain area of Garfield County (the "Liquids Pipeline").

The Liquids Pipeline is part of the Hunter Ridge gathering system; it is not a flowline as defined by the

Commission because it is located downstream of the relevant sales meters and custody transfers.

The investigation conducted to date indicates that the leak was an isolated event caused by bacterial

corrosion and that the Liquids Pipeline material, design, cover, and operating pressure were not

contributing factors to the event. Instead, the corrosion is likely associated with a unique combination of

hydraulic and topographic circumstances involving the Liquids Pipeline. These circumstances are

described in detail in the Answer to the NOAV.

A number of best management practices ("BMPs") are currently employed by Encana on behalf of

Hunter Ridge to maintain the integrity of, and prevent releases from, the Hunter Ridge pipelines that

carry hydrocarbons in the Piceance Basin.l These BMPs include continuous pressure monitoring, a

supervisory control and data acquisition system ("SCADA"), operator inspections, leak detection and

repair and continuous chemical injection at well sites. These BMPs are further described in the June 18,

2015 Rule 1101.e.(1) variance request by Encana Services Company Ltd. for all Piceance Basin flowlines

(Document 400855779) ("Variance Request"). Encana will continue to apply these BMPs in its

management of the Hunter Ridge pipeline system. The description of the BMPs in the Variance Request

effectively provides a written plan describing the measures Hunter Ridge has taken and will continue to

take to manage its pipeline system to avoid future leaks. As contemplated by the NOAV, the BMPs

include both engineering and management actions, and involve significant staff training. Please note

that the BMP program is implemented on a system-wide basis, with individual BMPs being selectively

applied on pipeline segments that will benefit most from that specific practice and where the

application of such BMPs is both practicable and achievable.

To address the possible future recurrence of the anomalous circumstances associated with the Liquids

Pipeline leak, Hunter Ridge will establish policies requiring that whenever there is a change of product in

a pipeline, or a significant change in flow rates, a Management of Change document will be created to

assist Hunter Ridge in evaluating the potential risks. Where there is a significant risk of bacterial

corrosion or other adverse consequences from such action, Hunter Ridge will take appropriate action to

mitigate the risk. Such action may include not using the pipeline for the contemplated use or in the

1 Encana Oil &Gas (USA) inc. serves as the operator of the Hunter Ridge assets, and it applies the BMPs to the

Hunter. Ridge pipeline system. Encana Services Company ltd. is an affiliate of Encana Oil &Gas (USA) Inc.

4230016.1



contemplated manner, applying one or more of the BMPs to the affected pipeline specifically, or

implementing other appropriate mitigation.



Appendix to Answer

Proof of Membership with Colorado 811
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October 2$, 2Q16

Encana Qil and Gas
2717 County Road 215, Suite 14Q
Parachute, CO 81635

To whom it may concern,

This letter serves as can~rmation that Encana Oil and Gas, in Colorado, is a Tier
Qne member, in good standing in the year 2016, with UNCC (Utility Notification
Center of Colorado AKA Colorado 811).

Please contact me if further information is necessary.

Sincerely,

~ P

Carla Sanchez
Member Services Administrator



County notification for member ENCANAlC

State County

----- -----------

CO GARFIELD

CO MESA

Grid notification for ENCANAlC active 09/30/16-09/30/16

01N096W

01N100W

05NE

14SE
23NE 24NW

O1S097W

07NE 08NW

07SW 07SE 08SW

18NYJ 18NE

18SW 18SE

19NW 19NE

19SW 19SE 20SW 20SE

29NW 29NE 28NW

29SE 28SW 28SE

33NW 33NE 34NW 34NE 35NW

32SE 33SW 34SE 35SW 35SE

O1S099W

lONE 11NW 11NE

lOSW lOSE 11SW 11SE 12SW

16NE 15NW 15NE 14NE 13NW

17SE 16SW 16SE 15SW

19NW 19NE 20NW 20NE 21NW

19SW 19SE 20SW

30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE

30SW 30SE 29SW 29SE

31NW 31NE 32NW 32NE

31SW 31SE 32SW 3.2 SE



oisioow

15SE

21NE 22NE 24NW 24NE

21SE 24SW 24SE

26NW 26NE 25NW 25NE

26SW 26SE 25SW 25SE

36NW 36NE

36SW 36SE

02N096W

08NW 08NE

08SW 08SE

18NW 17NW 17NE 16NW

18SW 18SE 17SW 17SE 16SW

19NW 19NE 20NW 20NE 21NW 21NE

19SW 19SE 20SW 20SE 21SW 21SE

30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE 28NW

30SW 30SE 29SW 29SE 28SW 28SE 27SW

31NW 31NE 32NW 32NE 33NE

31SW 31SE 32SW 32SE

02N097W

13NE

24NE

24SW 24SE

25NW 25NE

25SW 25SE

36NW 36NE

36SE

02S096W

06SW 06SE 05SW

07NE 08NW 08NE

08SW 08SE

18NW 18NE 17NE

18SW 17SE 16SW 16SE

21NW
20SE 21SW

29NE 28NW

29SW 29SE

32NW

32SW



02S097W
05NE 04NW 02NW 02NE 01NW OINE

05SE 04SW 02SE O1SW OlSE

08NW 08NE 09NW

08SW 08SE 09SW

17NE 16NW
16SW 16SE

21NW 21NE

21SW 21SE

28NE
28SE 27SW 25SW

33NE 34NW

33SE 34SW

02S099W

06NW 06NE 05NW 05NE

06SW 06SE 05SW 05SE

07NVJ 07NE OSNW 08NE 10NW lONE 11NW

08SW OSSE lOSW 10SE 11SW

17NW 17NE 16NW 16NE 15NW 15NE 14NW 14NE

17SW 17SE 16SW 16SE 15SW 15SE 14SW 14SE

20NE 21NW 23NW 23NE

20SE 21SW

02S100W
OlNW O1NE

02SE O1SW OlSE

11NE 12NW 12NE

03S096W

06NE 05NW 05NE

05SW 05SE 04SW

08NE 09NW 09NE

08SE 09SW 09SE

17NE 16NW 16NE 15NW

16SE 15SW

19NW 19NE 21NE 22NW 23NE 24NW

19SW 19SE 20SE 22SW

29NVJ 29NE 27NW 27NE

27SW 275E
34NE

34SE



03S097W '-
04NW 04NE 03NW 03NE

04SW 04SE 03SW 03SE

08NE 09NW 09NE 10NW 10NE

08SE 09SW 09SE 10SW 10SE 11SW 11SE 12SW

18NVJ 18NE 17NW 17NE 16NW 15NW 15NE 14NW 14NE 13NW 13NE

18SW 18SE 17SW 17SE 15SW 15SE 14SW 14SE 13SW 13SE

19NW 19NE 20NW 20NE 21NE 22NW 22NE 23NW 23NE 24NW 24NE

19SW 19SE 20SW ~ 21SE 22SW 22SE 23SW 23SE 24SW 24SE

30NW 3ONE 28NE 27NW 27NE 26NW 26NE 25NW 25NE

30SW 30SE 28SW 28SE 27SW 27SE 26SW 26SE 25SW 25SE

31NW 31NE 32NW 32NE 33NW 33NE 34NVJ 34NE 35NW 35NE 36NW

31SW 31SE 32SW 32SE 33SW 33SE 34SW 35SW 35SE 36SW

038098W

23SW 24SE

27NW 27NE 26NW 25NE

27SW 27SE 26SW 25SW 25SE

34NE 35NW 36NW 36NE
35SW 36SW 36SE

04S095W

18SW 18SE
19NW 19NE 20NW 20NE

19SW 19SE 20SW 20SE 22SE 23SW

30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE 25NW 25NE

30SW 30SE 29SW 29SE 28SW 28SE 26SW 26SE 25SW 25SE

31NW 33NW 33NE 34NW 34NE 35NW 35NE 36NW

33SE 34SW 34SE 35SW 35SE 36SW



04S096W

06NW 03NW 03NE

06SW 05SE 03SW 03SE 02SW

07NW 07NE 08NE 10NE 11NW

07SW 07SE 08SW 08SE 09SW lOSW lOSE 11SW 11SE

18NE 17NW 17NE 16NW 16NE 7'5NW 15NE 14NW 14NE 13NW 13NE

—18SE 17SW 17SE 16SW 16SE 15SW 15SE 14SW 14SE 13SW 13SE

19NW 19NE 2ONW 20NE 21NW 21NE 22NW 22NE 23NW 23NE 24NW 24NE

19SW 19SE 20SW 20SE 21SW 21SE 22SW 22SE 23SW 24SW 24SE

30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE 28NW 28NE 27NW 27NE 26NW 26NE 25NW 25NE

30SW 30SE 29SW 29SE 28SW 28SE 27SW 27SE 26SW 26SE 25SW 25SE

31NW 31NE 32NW 32NE 33NW 33NE 34NW 34NE 35NW 35NE 36NW 36NE

31SW 31SE 32SW 32SE 33SW 33SE 34SW 34SE 35SW 35SE 36SW 36SE

04S097W

06NW 05NW 05NE 04NW 04NE 03NW 03NE 02NW 02NE 01NE

06SW 06SE 05SW 05SE 04SW 04SE 03SW 03SE 02SW 02SE 01SE

07NE 08NW OSNE 09NW 09NE lONE 11NW 11NE 12NW 12NE

07SE 08SW OSSE 09SE lOSW lOSE 11SW 11SE 12SW

18NVJ 18NE 17NW 17NE 16NE 15NW 15NE 14NW 14NE 13NW

18SW 18SE 17SW 17SE 16SW 16SE 15SW 15SE 14SW 14SE

19NW 19NE 20NW 20NE 21NW 21NE 22NE 23NW 23NE 24NW 24NE

19SW 19SE 20SE 21SW 21SE 22SE 23SW 23SE 24SW 24SE

30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE 28NW 28NE 27NW 27NE 26NW 26NE 25NW 25NE

30SW 29SW 29SE 28SW 28SE 27SW 27SE 26SW 26SE 25SW 25SE

31NE 32NW 33NW 33NE 34NW 35NW 35NE 36NW 36NE

31SW 31SE 33SW 34SW 34SE 35SW 35SE 36SW 36SE

04S098W
02NE O1NW OlNE

02SE O1SW O1SE

11NW 11NE 12NW

07SW 09SE 10SW lOSE 11SW 11SE 12SW 12SE

16NW 16NE 15NVd 15NE 14NW 14NE

18SW 18SE 16SW 16SE 15SW 158E 14SW 14SE 13SW 13SE

19NW 21NE 22NW 23NE 24NW 24NE

19SW 19SE 20SW 20SE 21SE 22SW

30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE 28NW 28NE 27NW 25NW 25NE

29SE 28SW 28SE 27SW 27SE 25SE

34NW 34NE 35NE 36NW

34SE

04S099W

01SW
lONE 11NW 11NE 12NW 12NE

10SE ].1SW 11SE 12SW 12SE
14NW 14NE 13NW 13NE
14SW 14SE

23NE 24NW
23SE 24SW 24SE



05S095W

18NE 17NW 17NE 16NW
18SW 18SE 17SW 17SE 16SW 16SE 15SW 15SE
19NW 19NE 20NW 20NE 21NW 21NE
19SW 19SE 20SW 20SE 21SE 22SW
30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE 28NW 28NE 27NW 27NE
30SW 30SE 29SW 29SE 28SW 28SE 27SW 27SE 26SW
31NW 32NW 34NE 35NW
31SW 32SW 32SE

05S096W

06NW 06NE 05NW 05NE 04NW 04NE 03NW 03NE 02NW 02NE 01NW 01NE
06SW 06SE 05SW 05SE 04SW 04SE 03SW 03SE 02SW 02SE O1SW 01SE
07NW 07NE 08NW 08NE 09NW 09NE 10NW lONE 11NW 11NE

07SW 07SE 08SW 08SE 09SW 09SE 10SW 10SE 11SW 11SE
18NW 18NE 17NW 17NE 16NW 16NE 15NW 15NE 14NW 14NE
18SW 18SE 17SW 17SE 16SW 16SE 15SW 15SE 14SW 14SE 13SW 13SE
19NW 19NE 20NW 20NE 21NW 21NE 22NW 22NE 23NW 23NE 24NW 24NE
19SW 19SE 20SW 20SE 21SW 21SE 22SW 22SE 23SW 23SE 24SW 24SE

28NW 28NE 27NW 27NE 26NW 26NE 25NW 25NE
28SW 28SE 27SW 27SE 26SW 26SE 25SW 25SE

32NE 33NW 33NE 34NW 34NE 35NW 35NE 36NE
34SW 34SE 36SW 36SE

05S097W

06NW 06NE 05NW 04NE 03NW 03NE 02NW 02NE O1NW
06SW 05SW 04SE 03SW 03SE 02SW 02SE 01SW OlSE

07NW 08NW 08NE 09NW 09NE 10NE 11NW 12NE
08SW 08SE 09SW 09SE 1OSE

17NE 16NW 16NE 15NW 15NE 14NW 14NE 13NW 13NE
17SE 16SW 16SE 15SW 15SE 14SW 14SE 13SW 13SE

21NW 21NE 22NW 22NE 23NW 23NE 24NW 24NE
21SW 21SE 22SW 22SE 23SW 23SE 24SW 24SE
28NW 28NE 27NW 27NE

27SW 27SE

34SW 34SE

05S098W
03NE 02NW
03SE 02SW 02SE OlSE

11NW 11NE 12NE
11SW 11SE



06S096W

06NW 06NE 05NW 05NE 04NW 04NE 03NW 02NW

06SW 06SE 05SE 04SW 04SE 03SW

07NW 07NE 08NW 08NE 09NW 09NE lONW

07SW 07SE 08SW 08SE 09SW 09SE

17NW 17NE 16NW 16NE

17SW 17SE 16SW 16SE

20NW 20NE 21NW

20SW 20SE 21SW

29NE 28NW 28NE
29SE 28SW 28SE 27SW

33NW 33NE 34NW 34NE

33SE 34SW 34SE 35SW

06S097W

06SW 06SE

OlNE
02SE OlSW OlSE

12NW 12NE
12SW 12SE

o6sioow

o~sw o~sE
18NE
18SE

19NW 19NE

06S101W
03NE 02NE

02SE 01SW
12NE

14SE 13SW 13SE

23NE 24NW 24NE

19SW 19SE 20SW 2OSE 23SE

30NW 30NE 29NW 29NE 28NW 28NE 26NW 26NE

28SW 28SE 27SE 26SW 26SE

33NE 34NW 34NE 35NW

33SE 34SW 34SE

06S102W

25SE

34NE 35NW 35NE 36NW 36NE

34SE 35SW 35SE



06S103W

06SE

07NW 07NE

18SW

04NW 04NE 03NW 03NE 02NW

04SW 04SE 03SW 03SE 02SW

lOSW lOSE

29SE 28SW

32NE 33NW

31SW

068104W

12NW 12NE

13NW 13NE

23NE 24NW

23SE 24SW

07S096W

07S1O1W

27SE 26SW

34NE 35NW 35NE

35SE

10NE

17SW 17SE

02NW 02NE

02SW 02SE

11NE 12NW

11SE 12SW

15NW 15NE 14NE

15SW 15SE 14SW

04NE 03NW

04SE 03SW 03SE

lONE

lOSE

15NW 15NE

15SW 15SE

36NE

36SE



07S103W

06NW 06NE 05NW

06SW 06SE 05SW
07NE 08NW
07SE

07S104W

07NE 08NW

18SE
19NW 19NE

08SE 09SW 09SE

17NE 16NW 16NE

05NE 03NE 02NW 02NE OlNW OlNE

03SE
10NW 10NE 11NW 12NE

11SW
14NW
14SW 14SE


